
#  Texas A&M-Kingsville (0-1, 0-1 LSC) -vs- #  Eastern New Mexico (1-0, 1-0 LSC)
01/30/2026 at Portales, N.M. (Greyhound Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lancaster, Cole (1-0)
Loss: Nail, Garrett (0-1)
Save: Sanderson, Alex (1)
HBP: Nail, Garrett, Sanderson, Alex, Trudeau, Jedadiah
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Trent Petrie First: Tyler McAchren Third Base: Chris Post 
Start: 2:06 PM   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 77   Weather: Conditions: Conditions: sunny, calm, 3 mph NE; Temp: 48F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Texas A&M-Kingsville 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 5 9 0
Eastern New Mexico 0 1 3 3 0 0 2 0 9 11 0

Texas A&M-Kingsville 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Endo, Joshua lf 4 2 2 0 1 0 3
Prado, Joshua cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hewitt, Easton 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Martinez, Eric dh 5 0 1 1 0 3 0
Reyes, Nick rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Duff, Braden /rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Salinas, Landon 1b 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
    Aguilar, Isaiah 3b/ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 3
Benavides, Javier c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    West, Elijia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Fisher c 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Galvan, Sergio ss 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Gamez, Nathan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vlasek, Travis ss/3b 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Nail, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rendon, Ruben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Sawyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 9 4 4 6 9

2B: Martinez, Eric (1)
CS: Salinas, Landon (1)
HBP: Salinas, Landon (1); Davis, Fisher (1)

Eastern New Mexico 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Martin, Logan 3b 4 2 2 0 1 2 1
Curtis, Cole cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Sawamura, Eiji lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Willerup, Jake rf 5 1 1 3 0 2 2
Martin, Adrien 1b 4 3 3 0 0 0 1
Weaver, Ryan 2b 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Miller, Nicholas dh 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Morehouse, Adin c 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Gilooly, Grant ss 3 1 1 1 1 2 2
Lancaster, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trudeau, Jedadiah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sanderson, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 11 7 4 14 9

2B: Martin, Adrien (2)
HR: Willerup, Jake (1)
SH: Curtis, Cole (2); Sawamura, Eiji (1)
SB: Weaver, Ryan (1); Curtis, Cole (1); Gilooly, Grant (1)
HBP: Martin, Adrien (1)

Texas A&M-Kingsville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nail, Garrett (L, 0-1) 3.2 6 7 4 3 9 0 0 1 0 16 22 1 0 –
Rendon, Ruben 2.2 4 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 3 1 –
Smith, Sawyer 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 –
Totals 11 9 6 4 14 0 0 1 0 33 41 5 3

Eastern New Mexico IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lancaster, Cole (W, 1-0) 4.1 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 17 18 7 5 –
Trudeau, Jedadiah 2.1 5 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 12 13 3 2 –
Sanderson, Alex (S, 1) 1.2 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 5 9 0 2 –
Totals 9 5 5 4 6 1 0 2 0 34 40 10 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Texas A&M-Kingsville - Top of 1st TAM ENM
Endo,Joshua walked (0-0). 0 0
Prado,Joshua flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Hewitt,Easton singled (0-0); Endo,Joshua advanced from first base, scored on an error by. 1 0
Martinez,Eric struck out (0-0). 1 0
Reyes,Nick flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 1st TAM ENM
Martin,Logan struck out (0-0). 1 0
Curtis,Cole walked (0-0). 1 0
Sawamura,Eiji flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Curtis,Cole stole second base. 1 0
Willerup,Jake struck out (0-0). 1 0

Texas A&M-Kingsville - Top of 2nd TAM ENM
Salinas,Landon singled (0-0). 1 0
Aguilar,Isaiah5 singled (0-0); Salinas,Landon advanced from first base to third base. 1 0
Benavides,Javier grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Aguilar,Isaiah5 advanced to second base. 1 0
Galvan,Sergio grounded out, i to n to f, RBI (0-0); Aguilar,Isaiah5 out on the play, , in a double play. 2 0

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 2nd TAM ENM
Martin,Adrien doubled (0-0). 2 0
Weaver,Ryan singled (0-0); Martin,Adrien advanced from second base, scored on play and an error by. 2 1
Miller,Nicholas struck out (0-0). 2 1
Morehouse,Adin struck out (0-0). 2 1
Gilooly,Grant struck out (0-0). 2 1

Texas A&M-Kingsville - Top of 3rd TAM ENM
Endo,Joshua popped up (0-0). 2 1
Prado,Joshua grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 2 1
Hewitt,Easton flied out to lf (0-0). 2 1

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 3rd TAM ENM
Martin,Logan walked (0-0). 2 1
Curtis,Cole sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Martin,Logan advanced to second base. 2 1
Sawamura,Eiji singled to short (0-0). 2 1
Willerup,Jake struck out (0-0); Martin,Logan advanced to third base; Sawamura,Eiji advanced to second
base. 2 1
Martin,Adrien hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (0-0). 2 1
Weaver,Ryan struck out, reached on passed ball (0-0); Martin,Logan scored, unearned; Sawamura,Eiji
advanced to third base; Martin,Adrien advanced to second base. 2 2
Miller,Nicholas singled, 2RBI (0-0); Sawamura,Eiji scored, unearned; Martin,Adrien scored from second
base, unearned; Weaver,Ryan advanced from first base to third base. 2 4
Morehouse,Adin struck out (0-0). 2 4

Texas A&M-Kingsville - Top of 4th TAM ENM
Martinez,Eric flied out to cf (0-0). 2 4
Reyes,Nick flied out to rf (0-0). 2 4
Salinas,Landon singled (0-0). 2 4
Salinas,Landon out caught stealing , unassisted. 2 4



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 4th TAM ENM
Gilooly,Grant walked (0-0). 2 4
Martin,Logan singled to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Gilooly,Grant advanced to second base. 2 4
Curtis,Cole sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Gilooly,Grant advanced to third base; Martin,Logan
advanced to second base. 2 4
Sawamura,Eiji struck out to the catcher (0-0). 2 4
Willerup,Jake homered to left field, 3RBI (0-0); Gilooly,Grant scored; Martin,Logan scored from second
base. 2 7
TAMK pitching change: Rendon,Ruben replaces Nail,Garrett. 2 7
Martin,Adrien singled to center field (0-0). 2 7
Weaver,Ryan flied out to cf (0-0). 2 7

Texas A&M-Kingsville - Top of 5th TAM ENM
Aguilar,Isaiah5 flied out to lf (0-0). 2 7
Benavides,Javier grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 7
Galvan,Sergio grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 2 7

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 5th TAM ENM
Miller,Nicholas flied out to cf (0-0). 2 7
Morehouse,Adin struck out (0-0). 2 7
Gilooly,Grant struck out (0-0). 2 7

Texas A&M-Kingsville - Top of 6th TAM ENM
ENMU pitching change: Trudeau,Jedadiah replaces Lancaster,Cole. 2 7
Endo,Joshua singled (0-0). 2 7
Prado,Joshua flied out to cf (0-0). 2 7
Endo,Joshua advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 7
Hewitt,Easton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0); Endo,Joshua advanced to third base. 2 7
Martinez,Eric doubled, RBI (0-0); Endo,Joshua scored. 3 7
Reyes,Nick singled (0-0); Martinez,Eric advanced to third base. 3 7
Salinas,Landon hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Reyes,Nick advanced to second base. 3 7
Aguilar,Isaiah5 struck out (0-0). 3 7

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 6th TAM ENM
Martin,Logan singled to left field (0-0). 3 7
Curtis,Cole popped up to the pitcher (0-0). 3 7
Sawamura,Eiji struck out (0-0). 3 7
Willerup,Jake grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 7

Texas A&M-Kingsville - Top of 7th TAM ENM
TAMK substitution: West,Elijia replaces Benavides,Javier at , batting 8th. 3 7
West,Elijia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 7
TAMK substitution: Gamez,Nathan replaces Galvan,Sergio at , batting 9th. 3 7
Gamez,Nathan fouled out to the pitcher (0-0). 3 7
Endo,Joshua singled (0-0). 3 7
Prado,Joshua flied out to cf (0-0). 3 7

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 7th TAM ENM
TAMK substitution: Davis,Fisher replaces West,Elijia at c, batting 8th. 3 7
TAMK substitution: Vlasek,Travis replaces Gamez,Nathan at ss, batting 9th. 3 7
Martin,Adrien doubled (0-0). 3 7
Martin,Adrien advanced to third base on a passed ball. 3 7
Weaver,Ryan singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Martin,Adrien scored. 3 8
Weaver,Ryan stole second base. 3 8



Miller,Nicholas struck out (0-0). 3 8
TAMK pitching change: Smith,Sawyer replaces Rendon,Ruben. 3 8
Morehouse,Adin flied out to lf (0-0). 3 8
Gilooly,Grant singled, RBI (0-0); Weaver,Ryan scored from second base. 3 9
Gilooly,Grant stole second base. 3 9
Martin,Logan struck out (0-0). 3 9

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas A&M-Kingsville - Top of 8th TAM ENM
Hewitt,Easton singled to center field (0-0). 3 9
Hewitt,Easton advanced to second base on a passed ball. 3 9
Martinez,Eric struck out (0-0). 3 9
ENMU pitching change: Sanderson,Alex replaces Trudeau,Jedadiah. 3 9
TAMK substitution: Duff,Braden replaces Reyes,Nick at , batting 5th. 3 9
Duff,Braden struck out (0-0). 3 9
Salinas,Landon walked (0-0). 3 9
Aguilar,Isaiah5 walked (0-0); Hewitt,Easton advanced to third base; Salinas,Landon advanced to second
base. 3 9
Davis,Fisher hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound, RBI (0-0); Hewitt,Easton scored; Salinas,Landon advanced
to third base; Aguilar,Isaiah5 advanced to second base. 4 9
Vlasek,Travis walked, RBI (0-0); Salinas,Landon scored; Aguilar,Isaiah5 advanced to third base;
Davis,Fisher advanced to second base. 5 9
Endo,Joshua grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 5 9

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 8th TAM ENM
TAMK substitution: Duff,Braden replaces Duff,Braden at rf, batting 5th. 5 9
TAMK substitution: Aguilar,Isaiah5 replaces Aguilar,Isaiah5 at ss, batting 7th. 5 9
TAMK substitution: Vlasek,Travis replaces Vlasek,Travis at 3b, batting 9th. 5 9
Curtis,Cole walked (0-0). 5 9
Sawamura,Eiji sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 1b (0-0); Curtis,Cole advanced to second base. 5 9
Willerup,Jake grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Curtis,Cole advanced to third base. 5 9
Martin,Adrien grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 5 9

Texas A&M-Kingsville - Top of 9th TAM ENM
Prado,Joshua struck out (0-0). 5 9
Hewitt,Easton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 5 9
Martinez,Eric struck out (0-0). 5 9

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 9th TAM ENM


